
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  11/07/2018

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRF 6377(00) 03H9

Lincoln $553,774.25

Structure 4 miles west & 2.8 miles south of Fairview, on 482 Ave, over a creekLocation:

Structure (2-10' x 5' CIP RCBC) & Approach GradingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC $551,527.64

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $557,130.00

DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORPORATION $561,005.80

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 BRF 6319(00)17-4 06HT

Brookings $3,176,828.70

Structures 7.8 & 7.9 miles south of Brookings on 471st AveLocation:

Structures & Approach Grading (89'-6" Continuous Concrete Bridge & 246'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Prahm Construction, Inc. $3,056,597.05

Journey Group Companies $3,597,226.05

Robert R. Schroeder Construction Inc. $3,710,970.20

GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $3,911,364.91

Swingen Construction Company $4,254,993.10

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH-P 0037(128)125 0271

Beadle $7,535,163.78

SD37 from 3rd St N to 15th St. N; & the Intersections of 21st St & SD37, and SD37 & US14 in HuronLocation:

Urban Grading, PCC Surfacing, C&G, Sidewalk, Lighting, & SignalImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Reede Construction, Inc. $8,027,120.95

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $8,549,000.00

COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING $9,006,459.09

Anderson Contractors, Inc. $9,350,399.05

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt11/15/2018  8:43:19AM Page 1 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment 3A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  11/07/2018

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 PH 0212(167)245 03RQ

Faulk $14,204,930.72

US212 from the Potter/Faulk County Line to FaulktonLocation:

Shoulder Widening & Asphalt Concrete Shoulder Surfacing, Culvert Repair, Structures (CIP or Precast Box Culverts)Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC. $12,342,633.39

Foothills Contracting, Inc. $14,499,573.99

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $14,791,319.63

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $14,911,489.32

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 NH 0018(209)373 04E5

Bon Homme, Hutchinson $4,624,414.22

US18 from SD37 to SD25 & SD37 from the Bon Homme Co. Line, north to 2 miles north of US18Location:

Culvert Repair, Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, & Asphalt Concrete ResurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

SPENCER QUARRIES INCORPORATED $4,139,632.94

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $4,831,533.61

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $4,839,012.74

DUININCK, INC $5,238,220.98

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $5,382,069.83

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 P 0271(04)166 04X7

Walworth $1,467,624.20

SD271 from Java to the Campbell County LineLocation:

Asphalt Concrete ResurfacingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC. $1,469,287.00

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $1,516,195.84

DUININCK, INC $1,557,010.50

MORRIS INC. $1,815,292.85

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt11/15/2018  8:43:19AM Page 2 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  11/07/2018

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 PH 0020(159) 04XY

Charles Mix, Douglas, Hanson, McCook, Minnehaha $105,847.60

Various Locations in the Mitchell AreaLocation:

Corridor SigningImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $95,015.30

Hamm Contracting, LLC $103,269.50

Traffic Solutions Inc $127,636.93

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 8 PH 8010(26) 02UJ

Butte $1,711,828.80

Various County, City, & Township Roads in Butte CountyLocation:

Signing & DelineationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $1,587,134.60

Signs Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees and Critters $1,856,367.80

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc. $1,945,217.98

Traffic Services Company LLC $2,084,332.90

Hilt Construction,Inc. $2,849,215.30

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt11/15/2018  8:43:19AM Page 3 of 3

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.



Attachment #3b

PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

AWARD

SUBJ. TO 

 1  03H9 
BRF 6377(00) Lincoln

Structure (2-10' x 5' 
CIP RCBC) & 
Approach Grading  

Structure 4 miles 
west & 2.8 miles 
south of Fairview, 
on 482 Ave, over a 
creek 09/06/2019 $553,774.25 $551,527.64 -$2,246.61 -0.4%

NOLZ DRAGLINE & 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, INC    SIOUX 
FALLS, SD State

 2  06HT, 
06VJ    BRF 
6319(00)17-4, 
BRF 
6319(00)18-2 Brookings

Structures & 
Approach Grading 
(89'-6" Continuous 
Concrete Bridge & 
246'-0" Prestressed 
Girder Bridge)

Structures 7.8 & 7.9 
miles south of 
Brookings on 471st 
Ave 11/01/2019 $3,176,828.70 $3,056,597.05 -$120,231.66 -3.8%

Prahm Construction, Inc. 
Slayton, MN State

 3  0271, 
04PK    NH-P 
0037(128)125, 
NH 
0014(200)345 Beadle

Urban Grading, 
PCC Surfacing, 
C&G, Sidewalk, 
Lighting, & Signal 1.435

SD37 from 3rd St N 
to 15th St. N; & the 
Intersections of 21st 
St & SD37, and 
SD37 & US14 in 
Huron 11/01/2019 $7,535,163.78 $8,027,120.95 $491,957.17 6.5%

Reede Construction, Inc. 
Aberdeen, SD State

 4  03RQ 
PH 
0212(167)245 Faulk

Shoulder Widening 
& Asphalt Concrete 
Shoulder Surfacing, 
Culvert Repair, 
Structures (CIP or 
Precast Box 
Culverts) 21.5

US212 from the 
Potter/Faulk County 
Line to Faulkton 11/01/2020 $14,204,930.72 $12,342,633.39 -$1,862,297.33 -13.1%

LOISEAU 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
FLANDREAU, SD State

 5  04E5, 
06ER, 06J5 
NH 
0018(209)373, 
NH 0023(53), 
NH 
0037(155)36

Bon 
Homme, 
Hutchinson

Culvert Repair, Cold 
Milling Asphalt 
Concrete, & Asphalt 
Concrete 
Resurfacing 20.968

US18 from SD37 to 
SD25 & SD37 from 
the Bon Homme Co. 
Line, north to 2 
miles north of US18 11/01/2019 $4,624,414.22 $4,139,632.94 -$484,781.28 -10.5%

SPENCER QUARRIES 
INCORPORATED    
Spencer, SD State

 6  04X7    P 
0271(04)166 Walworth

Asphalt Concrete 
Resurfacing 6.918

SD271 from Java to 
the Campbell 
County Line 11/08/2019 $1,467,624.20 $1,469,287.00 $1,662.80 0.1%

BITUMINOUS PAVING, 
INC.    ORTONVILLE, 
MN State

 7  04XY 
PH 0020(159)

Charles 
Mix, 
Douglas, 
Hanson, 
McCook, 
Minnehaha Corridor Signing 68.9

Various Locations in 
the Mitchell Area 05/03/2019 $105,847.60 $95,015.30 -$10,832.30 -10.2%

Dakota Traffic Services, 
LLC    Tea, SD State

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 11/07/2018 LETTING



Attachment #3b

PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

AWARD

SUBJ. TO 

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 11/07/2018 LETTING

 8  02UJ 
PH 8010(26) Butte

Signing & 
Delineation

Various County, 
City, & Township 
Roads in Butte 
County 09/27/2019 $1,711,828.80 $1,587,134.60 -$124,694.20 -7.3%

Hamm Contracting, LLC 
Marion, SD State

$33,380,412.27 $31,268,948.87 -$2,111,463.41 -6.3%


	attach 2b.pdf
	Sheet1




